
 

7 Beverford District Primary School 

Newsletter 
 

20 School Rd  Beverford 3590 

Phone 50376622    Mobile 0409 329763 

Email demorton.phillip.a@edumail.vic.gov.au 

www.beverfordps.vic.edu.au 

 

20.10.2016 
 

 

**Lunch warm ups, toasting and noodles. Every Tuesday and Thursday** 

Lunch orders. Every Friday. 

 

Calendar Term 4 

October 24  25  27  28  November  3  4 Swimming 

Monday, October 31 Student Free Day 

Tuesday, November 1 Melbourne Cup Holiday 

Thursday, November 3 School Disco 

Wednesday, November 16 School Council meeting 7.00pm 

Wednesday, December 7 
Information evening at Swan Hill College for 

grade 6 students 

Thursday, December 8 and Friday, December 9 
Transition Days for next year’s Preps and 

Grade 6 students going to Swan Hill College 

Tuesday, December 13 Grade 6 dinner….no sleepover 

Thursday, December 15 School Presentation and Concert evening 

Tuesday, December 20 Last day of term 2.20pm finish 

 
Hats   Everyone is expected to have a Beverford blue hat for outside time during Term 4. 
 

 

 
NAIDOC week celebrations were held across 
Australia in July and school children were 
invited to enter writing and colouring 
competitions. 
Tarley Wise-Laurie was one of 20 Victorians 
to win an award for her colouring in picture. 
On Monday at school assembly Tarley was 
presented with her NAIDOC medal of 
excellence. Well done Tarley.  

 

http://www.beverfordps.vic.edu.au/


 
 
 
Homework 
The school is in the process of creating a homework policy. To assist us in this could each 
family complete the survey at https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/FRSBHL9 
So far no responses have been received. We would appreciate your thoughts if you have the 
time. 
 
 
 
Swimming 
At the Swan Hill Indoor Pool for all grades. Remember to pack all the necessary swimming attire 
and a towel of course for Monday. As the children will be changing at school thongs might be 
useful as footwear to and from the pool. 
 
Due to a swimming grant through Sports for Schools, the cost for each child to participate in the 
swimming program will be only $3. That covers the bus, entry and instructors at the pool. The 
$3 covers the entire 6 lessons.  
 
 

Monday, October 24 1.30 pm to 2.30 pm 

Tuesday, October 25 11am to noon 

Thursday, October 27 11am to noon 

Friday, October 28 1.30 pm to 2.30 pm 

Thursday, November 3 11am to noon 

Friday, November 4 1.30 pm to 2.30 pm 

 

 

 

Disco (see attached flyer) 

 

 

 

Mowing Roster 

October 16 Brett Moloney November 28 Dustin Barr 

October 30 Gibson Family December 11 Caffrey Family 

November 14 Tim van Liessum December 25 Rohan Shadbolt 

Once again thanks to all parents who have been mowing…..don’t see you doing it but it is much appreciated. 

We would greatly appreciate more families to join our mowing roster. Please give me a call. 

 

https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/FRSBHL9

